PRIMO CORP BANK FEE SCHEDULE

Account Maintenance Fees:

• Savings Account: \$10 per month

• Checking Account: \$8 per month

• Fixed deposits Account: \$8 per month

Current Account: \$15 per month

• Business Account: (maintenance fee varies)

• Non-Resident Account: \$20 per month

• Cooperate Business Account: (maintenance fee varies)

• Investment Account: \$8 per month

ATM Services:

Withdrawal from ATMs: (free after COT)

• Withdrawal from international ATMs: \$5 per transaction

Overdraft Fees:

• Overdraft Protection Transfer: \$10 per occurrence

• Overdraft Fee (per item): \$35

Funds Transfer:

Outgoing Interbank Transfer (free after COT)

• Incoming Interbank Transfer: free

Wire Transfer:

• Domestic Wire Transfer: (free after COT)

• International Wire Transfer: (free after COT)

Check Services:

• Personal Checkbook: \$15 per book

• Stop Payment on a Check: \$25 per request

Online Banking:

Online Bill Pay: Free

• Expedited Bill Pay: \$5 per transaction

Paper Statement Fee:

Monthly Paper Statement: \$2 per statement

Miscellaneous Services:

Replacement Debit Card: \$10 per cardAccount Research Fee: \$25 per hour

Safe Deposit Box:

Small Box: \$150 per year
Medium Box: \$200 per year
Large Box: \$300 per year

Note:

Fees are subject to change with prior notice.

Certain account types may have different fee structures.

Some fees may be waived or reduced based on account relationships or other criteria.

For the most accurate and up-to-date fee information, please visit our official website or contact our Customer Service.

Thank you for choosing Primo Savings Corp Bank for your banking needs.